
SUPPLEMENT No. 2 
TO 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3215 OF 13TH DECEMBER, 1945. 
LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 
No. 24 or 1945. 

A L A W TO AMEND THE MOTOR CAR L A W S , 1921 το 1936. 

R. E. TURNBULL, ] [13th December, 1945. 
Officer Administering the Government. 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Officer Administerin g 
the Government and Commander-in-Chief of t h e 

Colony of Cyprus as follows :— 
1. This Law may be cited as the Motor Car (Amendment) 

Law, 1945, and shall be read as one with the Motor Car Laws, 
1921 to 1936, (hereinafter referred to as " the principal 
Law " ) , and the principal Law and this Law may together 
be cited as the Motor Car Laws, 1921 to 1945. 

2. The principal Law is hereby amended by the deletion 
therefrom of the First Schedule thereto and the substitution 
therefor of the following Schedule :— 

" F I R S T SCHEDULE. 
REGISTRATION. 

For a motor car 
For a motor cycle 

LICENCES. 
For a motor car the tare of which does not 

exceed 5 cwt. 
For a motor car the tare of which— 

exceeds 5 cwt. and does not exceed 10 cwt. 
,, 10 ,, ,, „ 15 ,, 
„ 15 „ „ „ 20 „ 
,, 20 „ ,, ,, 25 ,, 
,, Zo ,, . . 

For every carriage, half the above rates. 
For every motor cycle, with or without a 

carriage . . 

£ 
2 
1 

Per 
£ 
1 

3 
4 
5 
6 
9 

s. 
0 
0 

p. 
0 
0 

annum 
s. 

10 

0 
10 

5 
0 
0 

p. 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 10 0' 

13th December, 1945. 
H. G. R I C H A R D S , 

Acting Colonial Secretary. 
"printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia. 

Short title. 
9 of 1921 ' 

36 of 1932 
47 of 1932 
13 of 1936 

Deletion of 
the First 
Schedule to 
the principal 
Law and 
substitution 
of new 
Schedule. 
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